TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3003 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/12/19
Description
Features
Applications

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/12/19
Part Numbering System
SP 3003 -0x x T G
Series
Number of Channels
-02 = 2 channel
         (SC70-5, SOT553, µDFN-6L packages)
-04 = 4 channel
         (SC70-6, SOT563, MSOP-10 packages)
-08 = 8 channel
         (MSOP-10 packages)
Package
A = MSOP-10, 4000 quantity
J = SC70-5 or SC70-6, 3000 quantity
X = SOT553 or SOT563, 5000 quantity
U= µDFN-6L, 3000 quantity
T= Tape & Reel
G= GreenTVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Part Marking System
F * *
F * *
Product Series
F=SP3003 series
Assembly Site
(varies)
Number of Channels
(varies)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3003-02JTG SC70-5 F*2 3000
SP3003-02UTG µDFN-6L F*2 3000
SP3003-02XTG SOT553 F*2 3000
SP3003-04ATG MSOP-10 F*4 4000
SP3003-04JTG SC70-6 F*4 3000
SP3003-04XTG SOT563 F*4 3000
SP3003-08ATG MSOP-10 F*8 4000
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — µDFN-6L
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.064 0.073
F 3.45 3.55 0.135 0.139
P2 1.95 2.05 0.076 0.081
D 1.40 1.60 0.055 0.063
D1 0.45 0.55 0.017 0.021
P0 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
10P0 40.0±0.20 1.574±0.008
W 7.90 8.30 0.311 0.319
P 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
A0 1.15 1.25 0.045 0.049
B0 1.75 1.85 0.069 0.073
K0 0.65 0.75 0.026 0.03
t 0.22 max 0.009 max
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are